
Organization Named in Act Affiliation Representative Title Mailing Address Telephone Email Term

State Transportation Department MDOT
Kirk Steudle 
or designee Director

P.O. Box 30050
Lansing, MI 48909 517-373-2114

steudlek@michigan.gov
1 year

Department of Community Health MDCH
Rochelle Hurst (Olga Dazzo's 
designee) Manager

P.O. Box 30195
Lansing, MI 48909

517-335-9811 hurstr@michigan.gov
1 year

Department of State Police MSP Lt. Gary Megge Lt. of Traffic Services
7426 North Canal Road
Lansing, MI  48913 517-636-5433 meggeg@michigan.gov  1 year

State Transportation Commission STC

Linda Miller Atkinson 
(Chairman Wahby's 
designee)

State Transportation 
Commissioner

Atkinson, Petruska, Kozma & Hart 
P.O. Box 241
Channing, MI 49815 906-542-6801

lmatkinson1@yahoo.com
2 years

Environmental Organization
Grand Traverse Regional 
Land Conservancy Megan Olds Associate Director

3860 North Long Lake Road
Traverse City, MI 49684-7204 231-929-7911 molds@gtrlc.org 3 years

A Planning Organization
Michigan Association of 
Planning Andrea Brown Executive Director

219 South Main, Suite 300
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 734-913-2000

abrown@planningmi.org
3 years

Disabled Persons Organization Michigan Disability Network Carolyn L. Grawi  
1490 Northbrook Drive       
Ann Arbor, Michigan  48103

734-971-0277 
ext. 16 cgrawi@aacil.org 2 years

Road Commission Organization
County Road Association 
of Michigan John Niemela Director

P.O. Box 12067
Lansing, MI 48901 517-482-1189 jniemela@localroads.net 3 years

Public Transit Users Organization Wheelhouse Detroit Kelli Kavanaugh
Local business owner 
& regular transit rider

1340 Atwater Street
Detroit, MI 48207 N/A kelli@wheelhousedetroit.com 2 years

Licensed Professional Engineer
Road Commission for Oakland 
County Gary Piotrowicz  Director of Traffic-Safety

2420 Pontiac Lake Rd 
Waterford, MI 48328

248-858-4832 gpiotrowicz@rcoc.org
3 years

The Michigan Municipal League
The Michigan 
Municipal League Suzanne Schulz Legislative Associate

300 Monroe Avenue NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 616-456-3646

sschulz@grcity.us
3 years

AARP AARP Michigan Karen Kafantaris
Assoc. State Director 
Livable Communities

309 N Washington Sq # 110
Lansing, MI 48933-1223 517-267-8916 kkafantaris@aarp.org 3 years

League of Michigan Bicyclists (LMB) LMB Region 8 Representative Barbara Schmid
Secretary, LMB Board of 
Directors

1949 Beard Drive SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 616-581-1211 bbschmid1@yahoo.com 3 years

Pedestrian Organization Transportation for Michigan Rory Neuner Project Coordinator
119 Pere Marquette, Suite 2A
Lansing, MI 48912 517-487-9539 roryn@trans4m.org 3 years

Michigan Public Transit Association
Ann Arbor Transportation 
Authority Christopher White

Manager of Service 
Development

2700 S. Industrial Hwy.
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 734-794-1850

cWhite@theride.org 
3 years

The Michigan  Township Association Delta Township Ken Fletcher Township Supervisor
7710 West Saginaw Hwy.
Lansing, MI 48917 517-323-8590 kfletcher@deltami.gov  3 years

Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
(non-voting) MDNR

Steve DeBrabander 
(Rodney Stokes designee)

Grants Management 
Section Manager

P.O. Box 30425
Lansing, MI 48909 517-241-3687

debrabanders@michigan.gov
3 years

Michigan State Housing Development 
Authority (non-voting) MSHDA James Tischler

Director, Community 
Development Division

735 E. Michigan Avenue
Lansing, MI 48912 517-373-6022 TischlerJ@michigan.gov 3 years

Complete Streets Advisory Council


